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BAUBEGINN/ORTE KIRCHENGEBÄUDE SEITE

1921
1 Bruchsal Kapelle im St. Paulusheim 32
2 München-Moosach Neue Pfarrkirche St. Martin 35

1922
3 Neu-Ulm St. Johann Baptist 36

1923
4 Essen-Frillendorf Heilige Schutzengel 39

1924
5 Augsburg-Antonsviertel St. Anton 40

1925
6 Baienfurt Mariä Himmelfahrt 43
7 Esslingen am Neckar Südkirche 48
8 Frankfurt am Main-Gallus Friedenskirche 51
9 München-Haidhausen St. Gabriel 52

10 Planegg Waldkirche 55
1926

11 Bischofsheim (Mainspitze) Christkönig-Kirche 56
12 Erfurt-Johannesvorstadt Lutherkirche 59
13 Frankfurt (Oder) St. Georg 60
14 Frankfurt am Main-Sachsenhausen St. Bonifatius 63
15 Halle (Saale)-Freiimfelde Christuskirche 64
16 Limburg an der Lahn St. Marien 67
17 Prien am Chiemsee Christuskirche 68
18 Weißenfels Lutherkirche 71

1927
19 Bamberg St. Heinrich 72
20 Berlin-Prenzlauer Berg St. Augustinus 75
21 Berlin-Schmargendorf Kreuzkirche 76
22 Frankfurt am Main-Bockenheim Frauenfriedenskirche 79
23 Frankfurt am Main-Niederursel Gustav-Adolf-Kirche 80
24 Gauting Christuskirche 83
25 Leverkusen-Küppersteg Christus-König-Kirche 84
26 Nürnberg-Lichtenhof Gustav-Adolf-Gedächtniskirche 87
27 Würzburg Herz-Jesu-Kirche 88

1928
28 Aachen-Rothe Erde St. Fronleichnam 91
29 Aumühle Bismarck-Gedächtnis-Kirche 92
30 Berlin-Niederschöneweide Friedenskirche 95
31 Berlin-Prenzlauer Berg Heilige Familie 96
32 Bottrop-Fuhlenbrock St. Ludger 99
33 Frankfurt am Main-Bornheim Heilig-Kreuz-Kirche 100
34 Freising St. Johannes der Täufer 103
35 Halle (Saale)-Lutherviertel Lutherkirche 104
36 Köln-Bickendorf St. Dreikönigen 107
37 Mülheim an der Ruhr-Altstadt I St. Mariae Geburt 108
38 München-Schwabing-West St. Sebastian 111
39 St. Ingbert/Saarpfalz St. Hildegard 112
40 Süßen Mariä Himmelfahrt 115
41 Twist-Schöninghsdorf St. Franziskus 116

1929
42 Berlin-Kaulsdorf St. Martin 119
43 Berlin-Siemensstadt Christophoruskirche 120
44 Dessau-Siedlung Auferstehungskirche 123



BAUBEGINN/ORTE KIRCHENGEBÄUDE SEITE

1929
45 Dortmund-Innenstadt-West St. Nicolai-Kirche 124

46 Essen-Südostviertel Auferstehungskirche 127

47 Frankfurt a. M.-Niederrad Paul-Gerhardt-Gemeindehaus 128

48 Güstrow Mariä Himmelfahrt 131

49 Halle (Saale)-Süd Zur Heiligsten Dreieinigkeit 132

50 Hamburg-Blankenese Kirche Maria Grün 135

51 Kleve-Kellen St. Willibrord 136

52 Köln-Zollstock Melanchthonkirche 139

53 Leipzig-Connewitz St. Bonifatius 140

54 Leuna Christ-König-Kirche 143

55 Leuna-Neurössen Friedenskirche 144

56 Schömberg St. Joseph 147

57 Stuttgart-Hedelfingen Kreuzkirche 148

58 Stuttgart-Mönchhalde St. Georg 151

1930
59 Berlin-Alt-Treptow Bekenntniskirche 152

60 Berlin-Wilmersdorf Kirche am Hohenzollernplatz 155

61 Düsseldorf-Düsseltal Matthäikirche 159
62 Leipzig-Gohlis Versöhnungskirche 160

63 Mönchengladbach-Dahl St. Kamillus 163
64 München-Schwanthalerhöhe Auferstehungskirche 164

65 Nordseeinsel Norderney Stella Maris 167
1931 I

66 Bad Dürrenberg St. Bonifatius 168

67 Ballenstedt St. Elisabeth 171

68 Hauenstein Christkönigkirche 172
69 Köln-Riehl St. Engelbert 175
70 Leipzig-Schleußig Bethanienkirche 176

1932
71 Berlin-Charlottenburg Gustav-Adolf-Kirche 180
72 Berlin-Dahlem St. Bernhard 183

73 Berlin-Mitte St.-Adalbert-Kirche 184

74 Berlin-Schmargendorf Salvator-Kirche 187
75 Dessau-Törten Kreuzkirche 188
76 Elbingerode (Harz) Kirche im Diakonissen-Mutterhaus 191
77 Halle (Saale)-Gesundbr. Kirche »Am Gesundbrunnen« 192

78 Osnabrück-Schinkel Heilig-Kreuz-Kirche 195

1933
79 Augsburg-Spickel St. Wolfgang 199
80 Potsdam-Babelsberg St. Antonius 203

1934
81 Berlin-Buch Mater Dolorosa 208
82 Berlin-Siemensstadt St. Joseph 211
83 Mosbach St.Cäcilia 212

1935
84 München-Obergiesing Maria Königin des Friedens 216
85 Nürnberg-Maxfeld Reformations-Gedächtnis-Kirche 219

1936
86 Dülmen Heilig-Kreuz-Kirche 224

1937
87 Hamm-Bockum-Hövel Johanneskirche 228

Schweiz, Österreich Karte im hinteren Teil



ARCHITEKTEN/ORTE KIRCHENGEBÄUDE SEITE

Fritz Metzger
Luzern St. Karl 200
Zürich-Friesenberg St. Theresia 204

Karl Moser
Basel-St. Johann St. Anton 44

Werner Max Moser
Zürich-Altstetten Neue Kirche 231

O Raimund Ostermaier
Weißenfels Lutherkirche 71
Halle (Saale)-Lutherviertel Lutherkirche 104

p Ernst Paulus, Günther Paulus
Berlin-Schmargendorf Kreuzkirche 76
Jan Hubert Pinand
Limburg an der Lahn St. Marien 67
Freising St. Johannes der Täufer 103

RJ Martin Risch
Zürich-Unterstrass Pauluskirche 196

Georg Roediger
Halle (Saale)-Freiimfelde Christuskirche 64

Gustav Schaupp
Frankfurt a.M.-Niederrad Paul-Gerhardt-Gemeindehaus 128

■ Hugo Schlösser
Stuttgart-Mönchhalde St. Georg 151

■ Rudolf Schwarz
Aachen-Rothe Erde St. Fronleichnam 91
Godehard Schwethelm
Elbingerode (Harz) Kirche im Diakonissen-Mutterhaus 191

| Curt Steinberg

Frankfurt (Oder) St. Georg 60
Berlin-Alt-Treptow Bekenntniskirche 152
Rudolf Josef Straubinger
Bad Dürrenberg St. Bonifatius 168

T Paul Trüdinger
Stuttgart-Hedelfingen Kreuzkirche 148

|u Wilhelm Ulrich
Halle (Saale)-Süd Zur Heiligsten Dreieinigkeit 132

|v Robert Vorhoelzer
München-Obergiesing Maria Königin des Friedens 216
Josef Vytiska
Wien-Ottakring St. Josef Sandleiten 220

W Karl Wach, Heinrich Rosskotten
Düsseldorf-Düsseltal Matthäikirche 159

: Alfred Ludwig Wahl, Aribert Otto Rödel
Kleve-Kellen St. Willibrord 136

Josef Weber
Berlin-Buch Mater Dolorosa 208

l Martin Weber
Frankfurt am Main-Sachsenhausen St. Bonifatius 63
Frankfurt am Main-Bornheim Heilig-Kreuz-Kirche 100
Thomas Wechs
Augsburg-Spickel St. Wolfgang 199
Hans Zita, Otto Schottenberger
St. Pölten-Spratzern Heilge Therese von Lisieux 179

E Carl William Zweck, Hans Voigt
Leipzig-Schleußig Bethanienkirche 176
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1925
1 Basel-St. Johann St. Anton 44

2 Bregenz-Rieden-Vorkloster Mariahilf 47

1930
3 Dornbirn Heilandskirche 156

1934

1935

1936

4 St. Pölten-Spratzern Heilige Therese von Lisieux 179

5 Zürich-Unterstrass Pauluskirche 196

6 Luzern St. Karl 200
7 Zürich-Friesenberg St. Theresia 204

8 Basel-St. Johann Johanneskirche 207

9 Wien-Favoriten Königin des Friedens 215

10 Wien-Ottakring St. Josef Sandleiten 220

11 Zürich-Wollishofen Kirche Auf der Egg 223

12 Wien-Floridsdorf St. Josef 227

1939
13 Zürich-Altstetten Neue Kirche 231

1932

1931

1933


